NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT

DOLIVID Almended Amendment # Emergency (including justification) City, State, Zip Code New York, NY 100222	CK.29	120)	(Pursua	nt to	NJAC 8:60 and 5:1	16)										
Agencies Notified Type Notification PROPER PROPE P	Date of Notification (1)	No. of the last of				경기 및 경기 시간	2)			1		<u> </u>					
DIAMO DIAM	02 /	08 /	19															
DIAMO DIAM	Agencies Notified	Type Notific	ation		Street	Addros												
Annended Anne An	EPA	Initial	ation															
County Code (Not Act See 23-8) Colly, State, Zip Code New York, NY 100222 Name of Contact Felephone Number FACILITY INFORMATION String Place (3) School (12) School (1	DOLWD		ant#				,											
Cancellation	DCA		-															
City, State, 2/p Code New York, NY 100222	(NJAC 5:23-8)	1 COS 201 COS 1000																
Name of Contact Mr. Paul Hollowell FACILITY INFORMATION Production FACILITY INFORMATION Bridgeview office Building Former HUD Office 2nd Floor School (K12) Subchapter 8 (Other than K12) Office (e., private and commercial buildings, homes, etc.) Street Address 800-840 Cooper St Cliny (5) Camden NJ 08102 Ca		Cancellation			City, St	ate, Zip	Code				-	-						
Mir. Paul Hollowell FACILITY INFORMATION					New	York,	NY 100222											
FACILITY INFORMATION Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Pisco (3) Bridgeview office Building Former HUD Office 2nd Floor Bridgeview office Building Former HUD Office 2nd Floor Street Address 800-840 Ceoper St Cliny (3) Camden NJ 08102 Camden NJ																		
Name of Facility Where Abstement is Taking Place (3) Bridgeview office Building Former HUD Office 2nd Floor Street Address 800-840 Cooper St City (5) Camden NJ 08102 County (6) Camden NJ 08102 County (7) Camden Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) Storet Address 985 Jackson Rd O'Cythar Cooperation Name of Monitoring Firm Store Address 985 Jackson Rd O'Cythar Cooperation Name of Monitoring Firm Store Address 985 Jackson Rd O'Cythar Cooperation Name of Monitoring Firm Store Address 985 Jackson Rd O'Cythar Cooperation Name of Monitoring Firm Store Address 985 Jackson Rd O'Cythar Cooperation Name of					1				610-	505-6863			_					
Bridgeview office Building Former HUD Office 2nd Floor School (K12) Other (i.e., private and commercial buildings, homes, etc.) Street Address 800-840 Cooper St City (5) Camden NJ 08102 County (5) Camden NJ 08102 County (6) Camden NJ 08102 County (7) County Code (7) Camden NJ 08102 County (6) Camden NJ 08102 County (7) Camden NJ 08102 County (6) Camden NJ 08102 County (6) Camden NJ 08102 County (6) Camden NJ 08102 County Code (7) Camden NJ 08103 College Start Date (10) County Code (7) Camden NJ 08103 College Start Date (10) County Code (7) Camden NJ 081030 Code (7) Camden NJ 081030 County Code (7) Camden	Name of Facility When	e Abatement	is Taking Pla	ce (3)	FA	CILIT	YINFORMATION	Type of Facility (1)									
Street Address 800-840 Cooper St Camden NJ 08102 County (8) Camden NJ 08102 County (8) Camden NJ 08102 County (9) Camden NJ 08102 County (10) Camden Office Building General Use (Prior if being demolished) Office Building Name of Abatement Contractor (9) Carham-Tech Environmental Service, LLC. Street Address 956 Jackson Rd City, State, 210 County (10) Scheduled Completion Date (11) Scheduled Completion Date (11) County Name of OSHA Monitor Graham-Tech Environmental Services, LLC. Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check only one) Facility Closed-Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement Abatement Lyander Outside of Normal Facility House - Describe Time of Abatement Lyander Outside of Normal Facility House - Describe Time of Abatement Lyander (1) and Non-Frable Procedure Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Full Containment with Negative Pressure Abatement Lyander County (1) and Non-Frable Procedure Non-Exempted (2) and Non-Frable Procedure Non-Exempted (2) and Non-Frable Procedure Non-Exempted (2) and Non-Frable Procedure Non-Exempted (3) and Non-Frable Procedure Non-Exempted (4) and Non-Frable Procedure Non-Exempted (4) and Non-Frable Procedure Non-Ex				200	e 2nd F	Floor			•/									
Street Address 800-840 Gooper St Clify (5) Camden NJ 08102 County (6) Camden NJ 08102 County (7) Camden NJ 08102 County (8) Camden NJ 08102 County (9) Camden Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) Street Address 700 Turner Way Suite 105 Clify, State, Zip Code Start Date (10) Scheduled Completion Date (11) Scheduled Completion Date (11) Coccupancy Status During Abatement (Check only one) Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours - Describe Time of Abatement: ZiAM-11:30PM/PM-AM Clify, State, Zip Code Mays Landing, NJ 08:330 Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Full Containment with Negative Pressure 23 of or 23 if Renovation MiniEndosure 21 of or 22 80 if Demolition MiniEndosure 22 of or 32 80 if Renovation MiniEndosure 23 of or 23 if Renovation MiniEndosure 24 of or 22 80 if Demolition Clovebag Procedure Non-Exempled (1) and Non-Frabibe Procedure Non-Exempled (2) and Non-Frabibe Procedure Non-Exempled (3) and Non-Frabibe Procedure Non-Exempled (3) and Non-Frabibe Procedure Non-Exempled (4) and Non-Frabibe Procedure Non-Exempled (5) and Non-Frabibe Procedure Non-Exempled (6) and Non-Frabibe Procedure Non-Exempled (7) and Non-Frabibe Procedure Non-Exempled (8) Abatement (1) Abateme											dinge							
Street Address 800-840 Cooper St City (5) Camden NJ 08102 Camd										nerdar build	anigs,							
City (5) Camden NJ 08102 County (6) Camden Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) Vertex Companies Street Address Type Type Type Type Type Type Type Type	Street Address																	
Camden NJ 08102 County (6) Camden County Code (7)/STATE USE ONLT) Current Use (Prior if being demolished) Office Building Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) ASCM No. Vertex Companies Street Address Street Addre	-	St																
County Code (Ty/STATE USE ONLT) Current Use (Prior if being demolished) Ortice Building Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) ASCM No. Wertex Companies Street Address Street Address TVO Turner Way Suite 105 Street Address Mays Landing, NJ 08330 Telephone No. 610-558-8902 609-661-1901 Start Date (10) Scheduled Completion Date (11) Scheduled Completion Date (11) Street Address Stree		2						Square Feet	1,000,000,000									
Name of Monitoring Firm Hilred by Building Owner (8)					Count	v Code	(7)(STATE USE ONLY	Current Use (Price										
Street Address Street							.,,											
Street Address 700 Turner Way Suite 105 Site State Zip Code Aston PA 19014 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Telephone No. 110-558-8902 Start Date (10) Scheduled Completion Date (11) Scheduled Completion Date (11) Name of OSHA Monitor Graham-Tech Environmental Services, LLC. 02	1 22		uilding Own	er (8)	ASCM N	0.	Name of Abatement	Contractor (9)				2 Parallel						
Start Date City State Zip Code City State Zip Code Mays Landing, NJ 08330		es .																
City, State, Zip Code Aston PA 19014 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Telephone No. 610-558-8902 Start Date (10) Scheduled Completion Date (11) Sched		Suite 105																
Aston PA 19014 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Telephone No. 610-558-8902 Start Date (10) Scheduled Completion Date (11) Name of OSHA Monitor Graham-Tech Environmental Services, LLC. Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check only one) Facility Closed/Avacated During Entire Period of Abatement Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours - Describe Time of Abatement: TAM-11:30PM/PM-AM City, State, Zip Code Mays Landing, NJ 08330 Street Address 958 Jackson Rd City, State, Zip Code Mays Landing, NJ 08330 City, State, Zip Code Mays Landing, NJ 08330 Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Full Containment with Negative Pressure 218 of or 23 if Renovation MiniEnclosure 2160 of or 260 if Demolition Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (1) and Non-Friable Procedure Location of Normally Used Solely by Minitenance Custodial Staff? (12) Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) IN Facility (13) Figure Solely by Minitenance Custodial Staff? (12) Two sides of the Two North Side Front Offices Name of Registered Waste Hauler NAME of Registered Landill	City, State, Zip Code	Juite 100																
Start Date (10) Scheduled Completion Date (11) Name of OSHA Monitor Graham-Tech Environmental Services, LLC. O2	Aston PA 19014						1 33											
Start Date (10) Scheduled Completion Date (11) Scheduled Completion Date (11) Name of OSHA Monitor Graham-Tech Environmental Services, LLC. Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check only one) Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours - Describe Time of Abatement: 7AM-11:30PM PM-AM City, State, Zip Code Mays Landing, NJ 08330 Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Full Containment with Negative Pressure 23 sf or ≥3 if Renovation MiniEnclosure 2160 sf or ≥260 if Demolition Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED IN Facility (13) Yes No N/A Yes No N/A Floor Tile and Mastic Ploor Tile and Mastic Ploated Environmental Services, LLC. Street Address 958 Jackson Rd Street Address 958 Jackso	(F) (ATA) (A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A								10000									
Graham-Tech Environmental Services, LLC. O2									0.	1158								
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check only one) Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours - Describe Time of Abatement: ZAM-11:30PM PM- AM City, State, Zip Code Mays Landing, NJ 08330 Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Full Containment with Negative Pressure 23 sf or 23 lf Renovation MiniEnclosure 2160 sf or 2560 lf Demolition Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED IN Facility (13) Yes No N/A Two sides of the Two North Side Front Offices Name of Registered Waste Hauler Registered Waste Hauler Name of Registered Landfill Name	Start Date (10)		Scrieduled	Compi	elion Dal	e (11)												
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours - Describe Time of Abatement: 7AM-11:30 PM PM AM City, State, Zip Code Mays Landing, NJ 08330 Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Full Containment with Negative Pressure ≥3 sf or ≥3 if Renovation MiniEnclosure ≥160 sf or ≥260 if Demolition Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED IN Facility (13) Second Solely by Maintenance/ Custodial Staff? Yes No N/A Two sides of the Two North Side Front Offices North Procedure Floor Tile and Mastic Ploor Tile and Mastic Second Name of Registered Waste Hauler Name of Registered Landfill Registered Casacians Name of Registered Landfill	02 / 18	/ 19	03	/ 30	/ 19													
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours - Describe Time of Abatement: 7AM-11:30 PM PM AM City, State, Zip Code Mays Landing, NJ 08330 Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Full Containment with Negative Pressure ≥3 sf or ≥3 if Renovation MiniEnclosure ≥160 sf or ≥260 if Demolition Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED IN Facility (13) Second Solely by Maintenance/ Custodial Staff? Yes No N/A Two sides of the Two North Side Front Offices North Procedure Floor Tile and Mastic Ploor Tile and Mastic Second Name of Registered Waste Hauler Name of Registered Landfill Registered Casacians Name of Registered Landfill																		
Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours - Describe Time of Abatement: TAM-11:30PM/ PM- AM City, State, Zip Code Mays Landing, NJ 08330 Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Full Containment with Negative Pressure 3 sf or ≥3 lf Renovation MiniEnclosure ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf Demolition Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Location of Normally Used Solely by Maintenance/ Custodial Staff? (13) Name of Registered Waste Hauler Name of Registered Waste Hauler Name of Registered Waste Hauler Registered Landfill Name of Registered Waste Hauler Registered Landfill Name of Registered Waste Hauler Registered Landfill Recovery AM City, State, Zip Code Mays Landing, NJ 08330 City, State, Zip Code Mays Landing, NJ 08330 Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Full Containing, NJ 08330 Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Full Containing, NJ 08330 Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Full Containing, NJ 08330 Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Full Containing, NJ 08330 Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Full Containing, NJ 08330 Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Full Containing, NJ 08330 Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Full Containing, NJ 08330 Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Full Containing, NJ 08330 Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Full Containing, NJ 08330 Scope of Waste (Landing, NJ 08330 Scope					ent			4										
City, State, Zip Code Mays Landing, NJ 08330 Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Full Containment with Negative Pressure ≥3 sf or ≥3 if Renovation MiniEnclosure ≥160 sf or ≥260 if Demolition Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED IN Facility (13) IN Facility (13) Yes No N/A Two sides of the Two North Side Floor Tile and Mastic Custo Yards of Waste Floor Tile and Mastic Pload Type State And Type Pload Master And Mastic Re mo val air application of Abatement Type Enc application of Abatement Type Floor Tile and Mastic Re mo val air application of Abatement Type Floor Tile and Mastic Re mo val air application of Abatement Type Floor Tile and Mastic Re mo val air application of Abatement Type Floor Tile and Mastic Re mo val air application of Abatement Type Floor Tile and Mastic Re mo val air application of Abatement Type Floor Tile and Mastic Re mo val air application of Abatement Type Floor Tile and Mastic Re mo val air application of Abatement Type Floor Tile and Mastic Re mo val air application of Abatement Type Floor Tile and Mastic Re mo val air application of Abatement Type Floor Tile and Mastic Re mo val air application of Abatement Type Floor Tile and Mastic Re mo val air application of Abatement Type Floor Tile and Mastic Re mo val air application of Abatement Type Floor Tile and Mastic Re mo val air application of Abatement Type Floor Tile and Mastic Re mo val air application of Abatement Type Floor Tile and Mastic Re mo val air application of Abatement Type Floor Tile and Mastic Re mo val air application of Abatement Type Floor Tile and Mastic Re mo val air application of Abatement Type Floor Tile and Mastic Re mo val air application of Abatement Type Floor Tile and Mastic Re mo val air application of Abatement Type Floor Tile and Mastic Re mo val air application of Abatement Type Floor Tile and Mastic Re mo val air application of Abatement Type Re mo val ai	Abatement Performed	Outside of No	rmal Facility	Hours		oe	330 Jackson K	4										
Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Full Containment with Negative Pressure 23 sf or ≥3 if Renovation MiniEnclosure ≥160 sf or ≥260 if Demolition Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Location of Normally Used Solely by Maintenance/Custodial Staff? (13) NFAcility (13) N/A	Time of Abatement	: <u>7</u> AM- <u>11:30</u> F	PM/PM	Λ	_AM		City State 7in Code											
Full Containment with Negative Pressure ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf Renovation MiniEnclosure ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf Demolition Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED IN Facility (13) Yes No N/A Two sides of the Two North Side Front Offices Floor Tile and Mastic Pull Containment with Negative Pressure Abatement Type Abatement Type Floor Tile and Mastic Ploor Tile and Mastic Name of Registered Waste Hauler Graham Tesh Environmental Service Name of Registered Waste Hauler Graham Tesh Environmental Service Hauler ID No. Waste																		
23 sf or ≥3 lf Renovation MiniEnclosure ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf Demolition Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED IN Facility (13) IN Facility (13) Yes No N/A Two sides of the Two North Side Front Offices Name of Registered Waste Hauler Name of Registered Maste Hauler Name of Registered Landfill			51								south collection							
Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED IN Facility (13) Yes No N/A Two sides of the Two North Side Name of Registered Waste Hauler Name of Registered Waste Hauler Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Is Location Normally Used Solely by Maintenance/ Custodial Staff? (i.e., thermal systems insulation, surfacing, VAT, or other miscellaneous) Remonstrated Floor Tile and Mastic Ploor Tile and Mastic Name of Registered Waste Hauler Name of Registered Waste Hauler Name of Registered Waste Hauler Name of Registered Landfill																		
Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED IN Facility (13) Yes No N/A Two sides of the Two North Side Floor Tile and Mastic Normally Used Solely by Maintenance/ Custodial Staff? (12) Yes No N/A Floor Tile and Mastic Name of Registered Waste Hauler NJDEP Waste Hauler ID No. Name of Registered Landfill					F077575													
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED IN Facility (13) Yes No N/A Two sides of the Two North Side Front Offices Normally Used Solely by Maintenance/ Custodial Staff? (12) Yes No N/A Floor Tile and Mastic Ploor Tile and Mastic Name of Registered Waste Hauler Name of Registered Service Name of Registered Landfill		(07)(8)(1)(02)(1)																
Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED IN Facility (13) Yes No N/A Two sides of the Two North Side Front Offices Normally Used Solely by Maintenance/ Custodial Staff? (12) Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) (i.e., thermal systems insulation, surfacing, VAT, or other miscellaneous) Remoting application and the property of the property				_		T	Docarintion	of	T	Т								
Maintenance/ Custodial Staff? (12) Maintenance/ Custodial Staff? (12) Maintenance/ Custodial Staff? (12) Maintenance/ Custodial Staff? (12) Maintenance/ Surfacing, VAT, or other miscellaneous) Re mo val Proposition Name of Registered Waste Hauler NJDEP Waste Hauler ID No. Name of Registered Landfill	Asbestos-Containing	Material (AC				1	Asbestos Containing N	Material (ACM)										
(13) (12) (12) (12) (12) (13) (14) (15) (15) (16) (17) (18) (19) (19) (19) (10) (11) (11) (12) (12) (13) (14) (15) (15) (16) (17) (18) (19) (19) (19) (10) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (15) (16) (17) (17) (18) (18) (19) (19) (19) (10) (10) (11) (12) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (16) (17) (17) (18) (18) (18) (19)			Ma	intenan	ce/	1					ent Typ	е						
Yes No N/A Two sides of the Two North Side Front Offices Floor Tile and Mastic 950SqFt Name of Registered Waste Hauler NJDEP Waste Hauler ID No. Waste Plane of Registered Landfill Hauler ID No. Waste	(13)	(13) Custodiai S					other miscella	neous)										
Yes No N/A Two sides of the Two North Side Front Offices Floor Tile and Mastic 950SqFt Name of Registered Waste Hauler NJDEP Waste Hauler ID No. Waste Hauler ID No. Waste											Ren		Enc					
Yes No N/A Two sides of the Two North Side Front Offices Floor Tile and Mastic 950SqFt Name of Registered Waste Hauler NJDEP Waste Hauler ID No. Waste Hauler ID No. Pieces Casaling						1						ulat	losu					
Two sides of the Two North Side Front Offices Floor Tile and Mastic 950SqFt Name of Registered Waste Hauler NJDEP Waste Hauler ID No. Waste Hauler ID No. Pieces Creating			Yes	No	N/A	1						-						
Name of Registered Waste Hauler NJDEP Waste Hauler ID No. Waste Pierrory Creating Creham Tech Emuironmental Service Hauler ID No. Waste					+	F1	- Tile and Mantie		0500-54		+	\vdash	\vdash					
Graham Tech Environmental Service Hauler ID No. Waste	Front Offices			-	-	1,100	i ille and Mastic		9505qF1	1	_	_	_					
Graham Tech Environmental Service Hauler ID No. Waste				1	_	_												
Graham Tech Environmental Service Hauler ID No. Waste																		
Graham Tech Environmental Service Hauler ID No. Waste																		
			Camile						To old Samon variety									

Date of Notification (1)	NC NC	Pursuar (Pursuar	State of N N OF AS nt to NJAC	BESTOS C 8:60 an	ABATE d 12:12	0)		E C	E	201	7 L	P	rint	
2/10/19			ard Wol	7		31.53								
Agencies Notified Type Notificatio	n	Street	Street Address											
EPA Initial DEP Amended		City S	City, State, Zip Code											
× DOL Amendme			eld, NJ											
□ DOH	y (including		of Contac					Teleph	none Nur	mber	-			
DCA Cancellation		Richa	ard Wolf	fson										
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Tak	ing Diago (2)	FAC	CILITY IN	FORMAT	ION	-								
Residential Home	ing Place (3)					_	of Facility (
Street Address							School (K-1 Subchapter		han K₌1:	2)				
			Other (i.e. priva							al buil	dings.	, hom	es,	
City (5)							etc.) re Feet	# of Flo	oors	F	Bldg. A	Age		
Garfield						200		2		1000	55 +/			
County (6)			Code (7)			Curre	ent Use (Prid	or if being o	demolish	ned)				
Bergen			USE ONL	r)		Res	idential H	lome						
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Project Manager	Owner (8)	ASC	M No.					ment Contractor (9)						
Street Address			3-123-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-				Abateme	ent						
Street Address					Addre	ss dland Ave								
City, State, Zip Code		10000000		ip Code	<i>,</i> .		100							
± 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1				100000000000000000000000000000000000000		ook, NJ 0	7663							
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm	Telepho	one No.			none N			cense N	0.					
					600-3		40000	1305	2/6					
Start Date (10)	Scheduled	Completion	Date (11))	Name	of OSI	HA Monitor							
2/11/19	2/14/19													
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Che					Street Address									
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Abatement Performed Outside of Nor Other – Describe: 8 A.M to 4 P.M	Period of Aba mal Facility He	atement ours			City, S	tate, Z	p Code							
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)														
≥3 sf or ≥3 If × ≥160 sf or ≥260 If	× Ren	ovation nolition			×	Mir	I Containme ii-Enclosure vebag Proc n-Exempted	edure				e		
	Is Lo	cation									Abate	ement		
Location of		mally Solely by			scription						Ту	ре		
Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED	Mainte	enance/		stos Cont . thermal				Amou (Spec		ת	2000	E	Ш	
In Facility		ial Staff? 12)	(1.6	surfac	cing, VA	T, or		SF or	LF)	Remova	Repair	Encapsulate	nclo	
(13)				other n	niscellan	eous)				oval	air	sulat	Enclosure	
	Yes N	lo N/A										6		
Basement	;	x			VAT			200 8	SF	x				
lame of Registered Waste Hauler		NJDEP V	Vaste	Cubic '	Yarde		Name of R	Penistered	l andfill					
Il Stages Abatement		Hauler ID	No.	of Was						, Lan	dfill			
		003659	2	3 yd	al Date	Grand Central Sanitary Landfill								
City, State	State						City, State							

Completed by

Saddle Brook, NJ

Richard Cristofol

Date

2/10/19

City, State

Pen Argyl, PA

Disposal Date

Signature

TBD

Title

President

NO CIC	NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 12:120)															
Date of Notification (1) January 30, 2019			Name Town	of Building ship of	Owner/o	Operator dge	r (2)			FEB	9 /	1 20	19	and the second second		
Agencies Notified Type Notifica	tion			Address Old Brid	ge Plaz	za			la contra		*	Ne Livia		1 20	1	
X EPA X Initial Amende Amende				tate, Zip C Bridge, N		7		1	<u> </u>				3.35	*		
□ Emerger □ justificat □ DCA □ Cancella		g	Name	of Contact	t		Telephone Number 732-721-5600 x2480									
Cancella	idori		N-199-PARTIES	ILITY INF		ION			/3	02-12	1-56	00 X	2480			
Name of Facility Where Abatement is T LH Senior Center	aking Place	(3)	FAC	ALIIT IN	ORMAT	ION	Тур	e of Facility School (K-	7.07	2-15					9 8 2 7 2 7 2	
Street Address 200 Laurence Parkway							×	Subchapte Other (i.e.	r 8 (Oth	ner than & comi	n K-1: merci	2) al buil	dings	hom	es,	
City (5) Laurence Harbor							Squ 600	etc.) are Feet 00	# c	f Floor	s	100	Bldg. A	ge		
County (6) Middlesex				Code (7)	n		Curi		Prior if being demolished)							
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Build Iris Environmental Laboratories	ng Owner (8	3)	ASC	M No.			of Ab	atement Co	ntractor							
Street Address 2333 US Highway 22 West						Street	Addr	ess								
City, State, Zip Code Union, NJ 07083					City, S	state,	an Blvd #									
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm			Telepho	ne No.		Teleph		land, NY	10306	Licer	nea N					
Thomas Mcwatters Start Date (10)							273-	1122		0132						
2/20/2019	2/20/2019 3/4/2019							SHA Monitor nvironmer		.C						
Occupancy Status During Abatement (C Facility Closed/Vacated During Enti		Street 2744		ess an Blvd #2	200											
Abatement Performed Outside of N Other – Describe:	ormal Facilit	y Hours	ient S			City, S	v, State, Zip Code aten Island, NY 10306									
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)						Oldio	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	und, itt	10000							
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf x ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf	_	Renova Demolit				×	Mi GI	ull Containm ini-Enclosur ovebag Pro on-Exempte	e cedure				NG:	2		
	1000	s Locati											Abate Ty	ment		
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM)	Use	Normali ed Sole	ly by	Ashes	Des	cription		I (ACM)	^	mount			1 9			
TO BE ABATED In Facility (13)	Cus	aintenar stodial S (12)	Staff?		thermal surfac		insul T, or	ation,	(8	Specify or LF)		Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure	
Basement & 1st Floor	Yes	No	N/A											Ф		
Dasement & 1st Floor	X		VAT & M				stic		5	400		х				
Name of Registered Waste Hauler		1	IDES ::	11												
ATC		Ha	JDEP W auler ID N2105	No.	of Was			Name of Minerva								
City, State Shirley, NY 11967					Dispos 3/5/20			City, State Waynes		OH 4	468	8				
Completed by Raymond Blum	Title Oper	ations	ns Manager Signature Date								7/19					

B & G proj. #: 2019-34



State of NJ Notification of Asbestos Abatement (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60-7 and 12:120-7)

Check # 9140

								CHECK #			Colorina C	William .			
Date of Notification	1 (1)	LLN	ama of Ri	ilding Own	er/Operator (2)	\		1. 追圍	作用	W	(T) -	\$ 5h			
10 12 1/11 11		1.1	Bridget		ei/Operator (2	,				1.7	1				
Agencies Notified	Type Notification	L_										14.1			
EPA		" St	treet Addre	ess				FEI	FEB /1 41	2019					
□ DEP	Initial									0	1				
X DOL	Amendm		ity, State, Jersey	Zip Code City, NJ	07307			L. A.							
X DOH		Na	ame of Co	ntact		-	- War		Number	rysen.		T			
☐ DCA	Cancella	tion	Bridget	t Fujioka											
s. 				FAC	ILITY INFORM	IATIO	N	1			150%				
Name of facility wi	here abatement is	taking pla	ce (3)					Type of Facility (4			1				
Bridget Fujiok								School (K - 12) Subchapter 8 (Other than K-12)							
Street Address	-//	14		Private/Comm		,									
			Homes, etc.	1 01	J = Λ.										
City (5)		I Coun	ity (6)			Co	unty Code (7)	Square Feet #	of Floors	l Big	dg. Aq	ge			
Jersey City,	NJ 07307		dson				ate use only)	5000 3000	Prior if being demolished)						
Name of Monitorin		Ida Owne	er (8)		ASCM No.	L	Name of Abatement	residential							
rune of Workon	ig i min i med by E	iag. Owno	, (U)		AGGINI NO.		B & G Restora	200							
Street Address	(*)					-	Street Address	uon, inc.			_	-			
Stieet Address							105 Ryerson I	Road							
City, State, Zip Coo	ie						City, State, Zip Code	**************************************		-	- MARKETON				
							Lincoln Park,								
Project Manager fo	Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Phone Numb						Telephone Number		License Num						
	200						(973)696-686	5 9	00378						
Scheduled Start Da	ate (10)	Sched	. Complet	ion Date (1	1)	_	Name of OSHA Mor								
02/22/2019		02/2	23/2019				B & G Restora	tion, Inc.							
Occupancy Status	During Abatemen	(Check o	nly one)			105 Ryerson Road									
20	d/vacated during			ement.		City, State, Zip Code									
Abatement p	erformed outside					Oily, State, Zip Sode									
Describe: Other-Descri	ibe:					_	LincolnPark, N								
Scope of Work (ch							wrap & cut				- 10	3 1			
☐ Demolition		Renovatio	n			=	Full Containment w/ne	egative pressure	Glovebag p	rocedu	ıre				
>3 sf or >3 lf		160 sf or	>260 If			_	Mini-enclosure	Г	□ Non-friable						
				used solel	vl				I R	I R	E	1_			
Location of asbestos-co	ntaining	by mainte				on of	asbestos-containing	Amount	e m	е	n	E			
material to b		staff(12)			material			(Specify SI	F or o	p	c a	C			
abated in fac	cility (13)	Yes	No	N/A				LF)	v e	į	р	L			
Main room, boile	r room/stairs,			X	pipe insul	ation		110 LF	X						
main crawl space,	back storage]										
room, & back cra	awl space														
4]										
Registered Waste I B & G Restora			P Hauler 19563		Cubic Yards of 2	Waste	Grand Centra								
City, State Lincoln Park,	NJ			Disposal I	Date 02/23/2019		City, State Pen Argyl, PA				j.	6			
Completed by (Prin		Title	V		Signature		Gordana Luna		Date	40					
Gordana Luna Secretary/Treasurer							Jordana Luna	02/11/2019							

B & G proj. #: 2019-33

PAM

State of NJ Notification of Asbestos Abatement (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60-7 and 12:120-7)

Check # 9139

	1							- Index		F2 52 52		Harry Inc.			
Date of Notification (1)	111	Name of E	Building Owr	ner/Operator (2))			GEN	W/	= !	r/1			
0 12 1/1 11	/11 19 1		Bruno								1				
Agencies Notified	Type Notificat	ion	Street Add	0500000000000000								151			
☐ EPA			Street Add	11622	*			eF	EB 14 2	2019		الم			
DEP	✗ Initial					-					1				
X DOL	☐ Amendr			, Zip Code	4.4			b				1			
				a, NJ 070	44						Sa Sa	_			
X DOH	П	1 1	lame of C	ontact				Telephon	e Number - **	West and					
☐ DCA	Cancella	ation	Bruno	Rondi				1		5 5					
															
				FAC	ILITY INFORM	AHON	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Vicinity in the second							
Name of facility whe	re abatement i	s taking pl	ace (3)					Type of Facility (
Bruno Rondi									I (K - 12)		125				
Street Address								Marie Control of the	apter 8 (Other		12)				
Odect Address								Other (Bldgs./	Private/Comm Homes, etc.	lerciai					
									# of Floors	Blo	ig. Ag	ge			
City (5)		Cou	nty (6)				inty Code (7)								
Verona, NJ 07	044	Fs	sex			(Sta	ite use only)		rior if being de	being demolished)					
						L.,	N	residential							
Name of Monitoring	Firm Hired by	Blag. Own	er (8)		ASCM No.		Name of Abatement (
							B & G Restorati	on, Inc.							
Street Address							Street Address	a a d							
							105 Ryerson R	oau							
City, State, Zip Code					City, State, Zip Code	11.07005									
				_	Lincoln Park, N	NJ 07035									
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Phon					per		Telephone Number (973)696-6869	1	License Nun						
									00378	<u> </u>					
Scheduled Start Date	(10)	Sched	d. Comple	tion Date (1	1)		Name of OSHA Monit B & G Restorati								
02/22/2019		02/	23/2019)			Street Address	on, mc.							
Occupancy Status Du	ıring Abatemer	nt (Check o	only one)			-	105 Ryerson Ro	nad							
▼ Facility closed/\				tement.			City, State, Zip Code								
Abatement perf						July Class, 2.p 2000									
Describe: Other-Describe	ı.				V - AMBRICAN CONTRACT	-	LincolnPark, NJ	NJ 07035							
Scope of Work (chec		/)					vrap & cut				- 13				
Demolition	[X]	Renovation	nn.				ull Containment w/neg	ative pressure [₭ Glovebag p	rocodu					
>3 sf or >3 if							dini-enclosure	ative pressure g							
<u>►</u> >2 21 01 >2 11		≥160 sf or					Airii-ericiosure		Non-friable	1 = 1	-	,			
Location of	tata a		n normali enance/cu	y used solel ustodial					e R	R	E n	E			
asbestos-conta material to be	uning	staff(12)			Description material (sbestos-containing	Amount (Specify S	For m	p	С	n			
abated in facilit	y (13)	Yes	No	N/A		,,		ĹF)	· o v	a	а	L			
basement main r	00m				Il nino inqui	ation			e	r		 			
storage area, I				×	pipe insula	alion		65 LF	X	井	<u> </u>	H			
Storage area, i	boller room			4		-		_		-	<u> </u>	H			
							Charles and the market for the production of	_		+	井	11			
				4					_	11	片	H			
Registered Waste Hai	uler	INID	EP Haule	r ID# 1 C	ubic Yards of \	Maste	Name of Registered	Landfill			Ц,				
B & G Restoration			19563	1 10#	ubic raids or t	*asic	Grand Central								
City, State				Disposal I	Date		City, State								
Lincoln Park, NJ	J			(02/23/2019		Pen Argyl, PA				, Y				
Completed by (Print of	or Type)	Title			Signature		0, 0		Date						
Gordana Luna Secretary/Treasure							Gordana Luna	02/11/2019							

State of New Jersey
NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT
(Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 12:120)

	PAI		(1	Pursuan	t to NJA	C 8:60 ar	nd 12:12	(0)	CV	(H_	117	4			
Date of Notification (1) 02/11/2019	Name of Building Owner/Operator (2) Candid Koi LLC														
Agencies Notified	Type Notification	8		1-07-12-07-12-0	did Koi I Address	LC				<u>)</u>			Ti,		111
□ EPA				Sireet	Address				1					4000	The state of the s
DEP	Amended			City, St	City, State, Zip Code										
X DOL	Amendmen Emergency			Clifto	n, NJ (7011			i	Ť.					
DOH DCA	justification)		9		of Contac	t				ьТе	lephone N	Viimhei	4.3.1.1	1.	
DCA .	Cancellation	ì		Mich			1011							2	
Name of Facility Where	Abatement is Takir	g Place	(3)	FAC	ILITY IN	ORMAT	ION	Typ	e of Facility (4)					
Private home								П	School (K-1	KCH POS					
Street Address							Subchapter 8 (Other than K-12) Other (i.e. private & commercial buildings, homes, etc.)								ies,
City (5) Clifton								Squ	are Feet	# 0	f Floors		Bldg.	Age	
County (6)				0 1	0 1 /=:										
Passaic		(STATE	Code (7) USE ONL	y)			ent Use (Pri			lished)					
Name of Monitoring Firm)	ASCI	M No.				atement Cor		(9)						
Street Address					Street		Safety LL	.C							
Æ					osby										
City, State, Zip Code						Zip Code									
Drainet Manager 6 M				Pate	erson	, NJ 0750	2								
Project Manager for Mon	Telepho	ne No.		Teleph				License							
Start Date (10)	moletion	Date (11)	V		400-			01332	2						
02/20/2019	npiedon	Date (11)	'		or os ie as	HA Monitor									
Occupancy Status During			Street				-				_				
Facility Closed/Vaca Abatement Performe Other – Describe: §	ed Outside of Norm	Period of all Facility	Abaten y Hours	nent			City, S	tate, Z	ip Code						
						_									
Scope of Work (Check Al x ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf	i Inat Apply)	1771					-	,							
≥160 sf or ≥260 lf		-	Renova Demolit	ition Tull Containment with Negative Pressure											
								No	n-Exempted	(*) and	d Non-Fria	able Pr	The state of the s		
Location	of	1	Locati Vormal	ly		Day		- 6						ement ype	
Asbestos-Containing TO BE ABA			ed Sole		Asbes	stos Cont	scription aining M	lateria	I (ACM)	Ai	mount		T		
In Facilit			todial S		(i.e.	thermal surface	systems cing, VA		ation,		pecify or LF)	Rer	R	Encapsulate	End
(13)			(12)			other m	niscellan	eous)		0.	or Li)	Removal	Repair	psula	Enclosure
		Yes	No	N/A								=		ate	е
Baseme	ent			х		Pipe	insulat	tion		4:	5 LF	x		х	
															-
					aste	Cubic \			Name of R	egister	red Landfi	ill			
Removal Safety, LLC	;		19850	auler ID 037007		of Was	te		Fairless						
City, State		1		001001		Dispos	al Date		City, State					-	
Paterson, NJ						TBD			Morrisvi		Ą				
Completed by	5	Title				Şi	gnature	1	11	/		ate			-
asko Veskov President							as	(cc	· West	en	/ (02/11/	2019)	